Singapore Buddhist Lodge Chinese Physician Free Clinic  
  &/or their Insurers 

per : T  O  P  L  I  S     
    & HARDING (S) PTE LTD 

I, Lee Tong Chuan Johnny (as the registered owner of vehicle SKX2441R), agree 
to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred and Forty 
Only (S$15,340.00) in full and final settlement of all my claims that I have or may have 
upon you in respect of all losses, injuries or damage whatsoever sustained by me arising 
directly or indirectly from the alleged impact of my car (SKX 2441R) by a fallen branch